# **TARGHEE** TURN LANES

### DEAR TARGHEE PASS HIGHWAY FRIENDS AND NEIGHBORS,

As you know, US 20 is a well-traveled corridor, transporting local traffic as well as numerous visitors to Yellowstone National Park or other recreation in the area. Unfortunately, this highway has a rear-end crash pattern west of Denny Creek Road.

The Montana Department of Transportation (MDT) is working to address these crashes through the Targhee Turn Lanes project. Engineers have been creating project plans over the past year and the public is now invited to learn more and provide comments on this work.

Attend the Targhee Turn Lanes open house to meet with project staff, give your feedback and ask questions! No formal presentation will be made and all are welcome to attend at any time between 4 and 7 p.m. on July 14. COVID-19 prevention measures such as social distancing and masks are recommended for unvaccinated people, per CDC guidelines.



## **TARGHEE TURN LANES OPEN HOUSE**

Wednesday, July 14, 2021 | 4 PM - 7 PM Povah Community Center 10 Geyser Street, West Yellowstone

#### CAN'T MAKE IT TO THE MEETING BUT WANT TO SHARE YOUR THOUGHTS?

- Email: Contact Takami at takami@bigskypublicrelations.com
- Project hotline: 406-207-4484, Monday through Friday, 9 AM 5 PM
- Uisit: bitly.com/targheehwy

#### Respectfully,

#### Takami Clark

Project Communications Manager On behalf of the Montana Department of Transportation



The Department of Transportation will make reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities who wish to participate in this Targhee Turn Lanes Open House or need an alternative accessible format of this notice. If you require an accommodation, contact the Department of Transportation no later than July 9, 2021, to advise us of the nature of the accommodation that you need. Please contact Matt Maze, Office of Civil Rights, P.O. Box 201001, Helena, Montana 59620; telephone (406) 444-5416; Montana Relay 711; facsimile (406)444-7243; or e-mail to mmaze@mt.gov.

This document is printed at state expense. Information on the cost of producing this publication may be obtained by contacting the Department of Administration.



Presorted Standard Mail US Postage Paid Livingston MT Permit #2